
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Appendix A 

Sign-in Sheets & Stakeholder Database 

  

























Name Title Organization Email Phone Address 1 Address 2
Lee Jeter Executive Director Fuller Center - Shreveport ljeter@fullercenternwla.org 318-865-1237 4221 Linwood St. Shreveport, LA  71104
Njeri Camara Resident njericamara@yahoo.com 318-317-5918 1505 Abbie St. Shreveport, LA  71103
Debra Seamster Resident dutywhere@att.net 318-425-8341 1417 Madison Ave. Shreveport, LA  71103
Monella Kaplan Business Owner Millennium Studios mkaplan@millenniumstudios.net 310- 666-4737 300 Douglas St Suite 243 Shreveport, LA  71101
Rodney White Business Owner White's Printing & Graphic Design whitesdesign99@gmail.com 318-425-8318 1023 Norma Ave. Shreveport, LA  71103
Angelique Feaster Evans Business Owner Mahogany Ensemble Theatre mahoganytheatre@hotmail.com 318-382-2841 P.O. Box 365 Doyline, LA  71023
Shelly Ragle Director Shreveport Public Assembly & Recreation (SPAR) Shelly.Ragle@shreveportla.gov 318-673-5109 505 Travis St. Shreveport, LA  71101
Crystal Barnes Principal Booker T. Washington High School ctbarnes@caddoschools.org 318-222-2186 2104 Milam St. Shreveport, LA  71103
Dorothy Wiley Resident Allendale Strong iscramm@gmail.com 318-751-8977
Brandon Yarnell Manager (potentially impacted) General Scrap Metal brandon@generalscrapmaterial.com 318-221-8355 200 N. McNeil St. Shreveport, LA 71101
Joe Bison & Joel Brillo Owners/Instructors Renegade Firearms Training 318-218-4786 755 Bester St. Shreveport, LA 71107

Family Dollar Store 318-507-3081 810 Caddo St. Shreveport, LA 71101

Citizens



Name Title Organization Email Phone

Dr. Terence Vinson President Cado Parish School Board  tvinson@caddoschools.org 318-595-1015
Bobby R. Collins Executive Director Shreveport Housing Authority  brcollins@hacsla.com 318-698-3600
Justyn Dixon President/CEO North Louisiana Economic Partnership  jdixon@nlep.org 318-677-2536
Dinero Washington CEO SporTran CEO dinero.washington@shreveportla.gov 318-673-7400
Irma F.D. Rogers President MLK Community Development Corporation mlkcommdev@bellsouth.net 318.681.9550
Dr. Timothy J. Magner President Greater Shreveport Chamber of Commerce info@shreveportchamber.org 318-677-2500
Liz Swaine Executive Director Downtown Shreveport Development Corp. dda@downtownshreveport.com 318-222-7403
Taylor B. Jamison Executive Director Strategic Action Council of Northwest Louisiana info@strategicactioncouncil.org 318-562-1155
Bonnie Moore Director Shreveport Community Development community-DL@shreveportla.com 318-673-5900
Kristi Gustavson CEO The Community Foundation of North Louisiana info@cfnla.org 318-221-0582
Brittney Dunn Chair Shreveport Bossier African American Chamber  info@sbaacc.org 318-220-9098
Gard Wayt Executive Director I-49 International Coalition gard.wayt@gmail.com 318-207-1292
Volunteers of America Choice Neighborhoods - Allendale cni@voanorthla.org 318.603.3374
Gary Norman Director City of Shreveport Dept. of Public Works gary.norman@shreveportla.gov 318-673-6300
Peter Hays President *North Shreveport Business Association info@shreveportnorth.org 318-67-.4397
Wayne Brown Chair *Committee of One Hundred c100@c100la.org
Lisa Johnson President/CEO *Bossier Chamber ljohnson@bossierchamber.com 318-746-0252
Renee Amar Executive Director *LA Motor Transport Assoc. lmta@lmta.la 225-928-5682
John F. George, Jr. President/CEO *BRF- Building the Region's Future https://www.brfla.org/contact-us/ 318-716-4100

NAACP
Finish 49 - affiliated with Chamber

Civic Leaders



Name Title Term   Email Phone
City of Shreveport
Tom Arceneaux Mayor Term Ends 2026 tom.arceneaux@shreveportla.gov 318-673-5050
Tabatha Taylor City Council District A Term Ends 2026 Tabatha.Taylor@shreveportla.gov 318-517-4392
Gary Brooks City Council District B Term Ends 2026 Gary.Brooks@shreveportla.gov 318-918-0898
Jim Taliaferro City Council District C Term Ends 2026 Jim.Taliaferro@shreveportla.gov 318-673-5262
Grayson Boucher City Council District D Term Ends 2026 Grayson.Boucher@shreveportla.gov 318-673-5262
Dr. Alan Jackson, Jr. City Council District E Term Ends 2026 Alan.Jackson@shreveportla.gov 318-510-4765
James Green City Council District F Term Ends 2026 James.Green@shreveportla.gov 318-635-7118
Ursula Bowman City Council District G Term Ends 2026 Ursula.Bowman@shreveportla.gov 318-734-7568

Caddo Parish Council
Todd A. Hopkins District 1 thopkins@caddo.org 318-347-0125
Lyndon B. Johnson District 2 ljohnson@caddo.org 318-226-6596
Steve Jackson District 3 sjackson@caddo.org 318-226-6596
John-Paul Young District 4 jpyoung@caddo.org 318-226-6596
Roy Burrell District 5 rburrell@caddo.org 318-226-6596
Steffon Jones District 6 sjones@caddo.org 318-226-6596
Stormy Gage-Watts District 7 sgagewatts@caddo.org 318-364-0334
Ron Cothran District 8 rcothran@caddo.org 318-226-6596
John E. Atkins District 9 john.atkins@caddo.org 318-226-6596
Mario Chavez District 10 mario.chavez@caddo.org 318-226-6596
Ed Lazarus District 11 elazarus@caddo.org 318-426-7554
Kenneth Epperson, Sr. District 12 kepperson@caddo.org 318-773-2654

State Representatives
Danny McCormick District 1 Eligible Through 2028 hse001@legis.la.gov 
Sam Jenkins District 2 Eligible Through 2024 jenkinss@legis.la.gov 318-632-5970
Tammy T. Phelps District 3 Eligible Through 2028 hse003@legis.la.gov 318-862-3080
Cedric Glover District 4 Eligible Through 2024 gloverc@legis.la.gov 318-221-7775
Alan Seabaugh District 5 Eligible Through 2020? seagaugha@legis.la.gov 318-676-7990
Thomas A. Pressly District 6 Eligible Through 2028 hse006@legis.la.gov 318-862-9920
Lawrence A. "Larry" Bagley District 7 Eligible Through 2024 bagleyl@legis.la.gov 318-925-9588

State Senators
Robert Mills District 36 Term Ends 2023 sen36@legis.la.gov 318-371-5200
Barrow Peacock District 37 Term Ends 2024 peacockb@legis.la.gov 318-741-7180
Barry Milligan District 38 Term Ends 2023 sen38@legis.la.gov 318-862-3100
Gregory Tarver District 39 Term Ends 2024 tarverg@legis.la.gov 318-227-1499

U.S. Representative
Mike Johnson 4th Congressional District Term Ends 2025 https://mikejohnson.house.gov/contact/ 318-840-0309, 318-951-4316

U.S. Senator
Bill Cassidy U.S. Senator Term Ends 2027 cassidy.senate.gov/contact 318-798-3215
John Kennedy U.S. Senator Term Ends 2029 https://www.kennedy.senate.gov/ 318-670-5192

Elected Officials



Name Title Church Email Phone Address Address
Rev. C.E. McLain, Ph.D. Pastor Little Union Baptist Church lubc@bellsouth.net 318-221-4491 1846 Milam St Shreveport, LA  71103
Arthur Douglas, Jr. Pastor Evergreen Baptist Church evergreenbcofshreveportinc@aol.com  318-221-8866 804 Allen Ave. Shreveport, LA  71103
Rev. Bert Griffin Pastor St. Paul United Methodist stpaulumcshreveport@gmail.com 318-424-4953 1001 Pierre Ave. Shreveport, LA  71103
Father Duane C. Trombetta Parochial Administrator Our Lady of the Blessed Sacrament Catholic Church olbschurchsport@gmail.com 318-222-3791 1558 Buena Vista St. Shreveport, LA  71101
Edward Davis Pastor Mount Moriah Baptist Church mtmoriahbcshreveport@gmail.com 318-222-9653 1010 Caddo St. Shreveport, LA  71101
Rev. J. Garrett Boyte Pastor Holy Cross Episcopal Church church@churchholycross.org 318-222-3325 875 Cotton St. Shreveport, LA  71101
Derrick Hills Pastor St. James Shreveport United Methodist Church hills.family.4306@hotmail.com 318-452-0500 850 Hope St. Shreveport, LA  71101
Dr. Steven Bell Pastor First Methodist Church sbell@firstshreveport.com 318-424-7771 500 Common St. Shreveport, LA  71101
Rev. Empris Mims Pastor Shiloh Baptist Church office@sbc421.org 318-425-1903 421 Webster St. Shreveport, LA  71101
Earl Peterson Pastor Crusaders Temple 318-222-3777 321 Boisseau St. Shreveport, LA  71109
Father Duane C. Trombetta Pastor Holy Trinity Catholic Church dtrombetta@holytrinity-shreveport.com 318-221-5990 315 Marshall St. Shreveport, LA  71101
Wilbert Malone Pastor Pleasant Grove Baptist Church wilbertm@pleasanthillbaptist.org 318-222-3700 1963 Perrin St. Shreveport, LA  71101

Progressive Christian Baptist Church 318-221-8155 1808 Anna St. Shreveport, LA  71101
Rev. Greg L. Oliver Pastor Mt. Canaan Baptist Church info@mountcanaan.com 318-227-9993 1666 Alston St. Shreveport, LA  71101
Rev. James J. Smith Pastor Midway Missionary Baptist Church midwaybc2@gmail.com 318-221-3237 1535 Myrtle St. Shreveport, LA  71101
Rev. Calvin Jackson Pastor Trinity Baptist Church jcpjj1234@aol.com 318-424-3419 1500 Garden St. Shreveport, LA  71101
Rev. Bruce C. Carroll, Sr. Pastor Antioch Baptist Church antiochshreveport1866@gmail.com 318-222-7090 1057 Texas Ave. Shreveport, LA  71101
Jacquelyn R. Stafford Pastor Second Chance Temple of Deliverance 318-424-7010 1047 Texas Ave. Shreveport, LA  71101
Ronald Brown Pstor Goodwill Misstionary Baptist Church 318-424-3529 2300 Murphy St. Shreveport, LA  71103
Jerome Marshall Pastor Sunlight Baptist Church 318-221-3034 2223 Laurel St. Shreveport, LA  71103
Rev. Robert C. Canada Pastor Mt. Sinai Missionary Baptist Church mountsinai1960@bellsouth.net 318-221-0352 1960 Laurel St. Shreveport, LA  71103
Alfred Ray Carroll Pastor Carroll Temple Church of God In Christ vjcpagnt@bellsouth.net 318-227-0727 1945 Laurel St. Shreveport, LA  71103

Galilee Baptist Church 318-222-0640 1730 Laurel St. Shreveport, LA  71103
Donnie Smith Pastor Hurricane Bluff Baptist Church hurricanebluffbaptist@gmail.com 318-572-5366 1702 Park Ave. Shreveport, LA  71103
Dr. Glenell Lee-Pruitt Pastor St. Matthew African Methodist Episcopal Church 318-221-4593 1610 Murphy St. Shreveport, LA  71103
Tony Hunter, Sr. Pastor Magnolia Baptist Church 318-221-7873 1520 Abbie St. Shreveport, LA  71103
Rev. Craig B. Collier Pastor Galilee Missionary Baptist Church galileebc@gmail.com 318-221-2629 1500 Pierre Ave. Shreveport, LA  71103
Rev. Melvin R. Bates Pastor St. Mary Missionary Baptist Church stmarybapt@bellsouth.net 318-221-1144 1460 Kenneth Ave. Shreveport, LA  71103

Faith Tabernacle Revival Center 318-422-3025 1143 Madison Ave. Shreveport, LA  71103
Rev. Manuel Henderson Pastor Lane Chapel CME Church lanechapelcme7@gmail.com 318-424-7292 1007 Norma Ave. Shreveport, LA  71103

Faith-Based Leaders




